| oS

MANUFACTURING LAY TED

REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS

IPS JOB # 5325
HUSKY ENERGY LIMITED
LSD: N/A

Attention:
Ms. Christine Prichard
Project Manager

Prepared by:

W JECHNAWEST PERMIT TO PRACTICE
ENGINEERING LTD.
TECFNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

Ref: 319-061 The Association of Professionat €

Tuly 10, 2006 Geologists and Geophysicists of Atberta
Rev. Description Date By Client Approved
0 Review of As-Built drawings July 10,2006 | EG




IPS JOB # 5325
LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5M
HUSKY ENERGY

-
(h REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PAGE2OF 8
[

CCL-5325-001PIDS {0} ¢

PROCESS COMMENTS for CCL-5325-001PIDS:

1 There is a spec break missing on one of the drain lines.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

2 Under the description of “BH-101A/B” the word “MOUTNIG” should read “MOUNTING™.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

3 Whenever there is venting to the atmosphere, discharge should be directed to a safe location. The
preference should be a flare system, however there may not be a flare system at this location to dump
it to, so if this vent stream has to dump to atmosphere, it must be at a safe location away from
walkway or human activity area or sources of ignition.

Designer is to ensure that Owner deals with routing
and termination of “Off Skid” piping accordingly.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PIDP [1]
PROCESS COMMENTS for CCL-5325-001PIDP:

4 There is always a potential risk of built-up backpressure in a relief line, when two relief lines tie into
the same drain/relief header. This is the case with PSV210B and PSV220B, where both relief lines
tie into the same 2” drain header. In the case of only one PSV activating, there is a potential of built-
up backpressure seen by the other PSV. Designer has to ensure that this scenario is considered when
sizing the corresponding relief valves PSV210B and 220B.

Designer to ensure that no backpressure issues arise.

5 PID shows the discharge from pump 210 and pump 220 (PS15) tied into the recycle line (PSS5).
However, after checking the iso-drawings and the three-dimensional piping layout, there is no direct
connection between those two lines. Instead, PS15 ties into PS7.

Drawing cannot be stamped without proper PID.,

Drawing NO'T Stamped by a Professional Engincer for Alberta regarding #5.
However..,
The above issues were discussed with the fabricator, and these resolutions have been agreed upon:

6 Correction to # 5 above: PID hand marked to show proper pipe connections.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta with hand mark-ups as noted.

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the “As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

‘ TECHNA-WEST Ref: 319-061 July 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. LP.S. JOB: 5325 REV. 0




REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PAGEJOF§
IPS J0B # 5325
LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5SM
HuUSKY ENERGY

CCL-5325-001BOM [2]

PROCESS COMMENTS for CCL-5325-001BOM:

7

No comments.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

Line Schedule (3 Page, 17 Lines) - Design and Test Data

8

10

11

12

13

14

The entry on the line table under the column “Pipe Material” needs to be consistent with drawing
CCL.-5325-001PS1.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

The entry on the line table under the column *“Pipe Material” needs to be consistent with drawing
CCL-5325-001PS2.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

The entry on the line table under the column “Pipe Material” needs to be consistent with drawing
CCIL-5325-001PS3.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

The entry on the line table under the column “Pipe Material” for CCL-5325-001PS7 should be
changed from “GR.B B” to “GR.B”.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

The entry on the line table under the column “Pipe Material” for CCL-5325-001PS8 should be
changed from “GR.B B” to “GR.B”.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

The entry on the line table under the column “Pipe Spool” for CCL-5325-001PS9, Spool 27 should
be changed from <27, 3™, 47> to <2”, 3">,
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

The MAWP of spool #26 is given with 1440. On drawing 001PS9 spool #26 is rated at a design

pressure of 277, Either the line table or the iso-drawing needs to be correct to be consistent. If the

line table is corrected, then the hydro pressure for spool #26 needs to be corrected accordingly.,
Drawing cannot be stamped without proper pressure rating.

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the *As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

v

TECHNA-WEST Ref 319-061 Tuly 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. LP.S. JoB: 5325 REV. 0




1PS JOB #5325 ,
LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5M
HUSKY ENERGY

-
(§ REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PAGE40r§
i 1

15 The MAWP of spool #29 is given with 1440. Of drawing 001PS10 spool #29 is rated at a design
pressure of 277. Either the line table or the iso-drawing needs to be correct to be consistent. If the
line table is corrected, then the hydro pressure for spool #29 needs to be corrected accordingly.

Drawing cannot b stamped without proper pressure rating,

16  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8", Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to aveid any
potential confusion.

Prawing NOT Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta regardiog #14, 15.
However...
The above issues were discussed with the fabricator, and these resolutions have been agreed upon:

17 Correction to # 14,15 above: Line table has been hand edited to reflect the correct pressure values.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta with hand mark-ups as noted.

CCL-5325-001PS1 [2]
18  Pipe material for spool 1, 2, 1A, and 1B needs to be consistent with “Pipe Material” entry on line
schedule.
Designer is to correct drawing detail,
19  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS2 |1]

20  Pipe material for spool 3 and 3A needs to be consistent with “Pipe Material” entry on line schedule.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

21  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS3 |2)

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the “As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

WY JECHNA-WEST Ref: 319-061 Tuly 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. LP.S. JoB: 5325 REV. 0




REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PAGES OF 8
IPS JOB # 8325
LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5M
HusKY ENERGY

22 Pipe material for spool 6 needs to be consistent with “Pipe Material” entry on line schedule.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

23 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use cither Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.
CCL-5325-001PS4 [ 1]

24 No comments.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PSS5 |2]
25  No comments.
Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.
CCL-5325-001PS6 |2]
26 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS7 [ 1]
27  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta,

CCL-5325-001PS8 [1]

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the “As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

i TECHNA-WEST Ref: 319-061 July 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. LP.S. JoB: 5325 REv.0




IPS JOB # 5325

P
(~ REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PAGE6OFS
bt

LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5M
HUSKY ENERGY

L

28

Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 dnd XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001P89 [1]

29 There is a pair of 3” #600 flanges downstream of the top flat eccentric reducer shown on 001PIDP

but not on the corresponding drawing 001PS9,
_ Designer is to correct drawing detail.

30 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion.

31 On the accompanying line table, the MAWP of spool #26 is given with 1440. On drawing 001PS9

spool #26 is rated at a design pressure of 277. Either the line table or the iso-drawing needs to be
correct to be consistent.
Drawing cannot be stamped without proper pressure rating.

Prawing NOT Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta regarding #31.

However...

The above issues were discussed with the fabricator, and these resolutions have been agreed upon:

32

Correction to # 31 above: Line table has been hand edited to reflect the correct pressure values.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta with hand mark-ups as noted.

CCL-5325-001PS10 1]

33

34

35

There is a pair of 3” #600 flanges downstream of the top flat eccentric reducer shown on 001PIDP
but not on the corresponding drawing 001PS10.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.

Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion.

On the accompanying line table, the MAWP of spool #29 is given with 1440. On drawing 001PS10
spool #29 is rated at a design pressure of 277. Either the line table or the iso-drawing needs to be
correct to be consistent.

Drawing cannot be stumped without proper pressure rating,

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the “As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

v

TECHNA-WEST Ref: 319-061 July 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. LP.S. JoB: 5325 REV. 0




( REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DRAWINGS PAGET7 OF 8
o S IPS JOB #5325
U LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5M

HusKY ENERGY

¥
Diawiag NO'T Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta regarding #35,
However...
The above issues were discussed with the fabricator, and these resolutions have been agreed upon:

36 Correction to # 35 above: Line table has been hand edited to reflect the correct pressure values.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engincer for Alberta with hand mark-ups as noted,

CCL-5325-001PS11 [1]
37 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion.

Drawing Stamiped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS12 1]
38 On Q01PIDP a pair of 4” #600 flanges is shown above 4”x2” WOL that connects to the HC Cage top
inlet, on 001PS12 this pair of flanges is shown below the WOL.
Designer is to correct drawing detail.
39 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta,

CCL-5325-001PS13 |1]
40  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use cither Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS14 [1]

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the “As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

‘ TECHNA-WEST Ref 319-061 July 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. LP.S. JoB: 5325 REV. 0




IPS JOB # 83258
LSD: ANSELL 03-06-049-18 W5M
HuUSKY ENERGY

-
k REVIEW OF AS-BUILT ENGINEERING DIRAWINGS PAGES8 OF 8
o

41 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8", Schedule 80 4nd XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any
potential confusion,

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PSIS (1]
42 “From PS77 needs to be replaced by “From PSi77.
43  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to aveid any

potential confusion,

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS16 |2]
44 Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engincer for Alberta.

CCL-5325-001PS17 |2]
45  Up to a nominal pipe size of 8”7, Schedule 80 and XS describe the same pipe specification. The
designer should therefore use either Schedule 80 or XS but not a combination of both to avoid any

potential confusion.

Drawing Stamped by a Professional Engineer for Alberta.

PERMIT TO PRACTICE
TECENA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professionsl '
Geologists and Geophysiciete of :

This drawing package is an “As Built” package. The application of the P.Eng. stamp is for the design or the design as
amended by notations but not the “As Built” verification. This P.Eng. stamp on an As-Built drawing does not imply
that the Engineer has checked or verified that the construction was actually done according to the approved drawings or
to the dimensions shown.

i TECHNA-WEST Ref 319-061 July 10, 2006
ENGINEERING LTD. L.P.S. JoB: 5325 REV. 0




WV TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
CLIENT /%%;

SHEET OF

PROJECT 5225

JOBNO. WA 3200

r\ BY £  DATE CHK'D DATE

T D ot >

=

d?fe / réf/&‘#(.f_’.




PROJECT#5325-001/Husky Ener

Ltd. ¢c/o Tartan Engineering- Ansell 03-06-4

9-18 W5

DWG.# SPOOL # & M.P.I PIPE PIPE | MAWP | OPER. OPER. | DESIGN| CA. X- HYDRO | PWHT PIPE
SERVICE-REY.# SIZE SCH. | PRESS | PRESS. | ITEMP. | TEMP. (Inches) RAY | PRESS. MATERIAL
(SPOOL#) Psig Psig i F Psig
CCL-5325-001PS1 NO 27,1 80 277 2175 41 130 0.125 15% 415.5 NO SA-106B GR.B
(1A)
{1B) NO PR 80 720 21735 4] 130 0.125 15% 1080 NO SA-1068B GR.B
(12 NO 4", 8 80 1440 217.5 41 130 0.125 15% 2160 NO 5A-333-6
GAS INLET (OUTSIDE)
REV #2
CCL-5325-001P82 :
(3)3A) NO &7, 47, 27 80 1440 217.5 41 130 0.0625 15% 2160 NO SA-106B GRLE
(4)(3) NO 47 80 1440 2175 41 130 0.125 15% 2160 NO SA-106B GRB &
GAS OUTLET - SA-333-6
REV #| (OUTSIDE)
CCL-53325-001PS3 SA-106B GRLBB
6} NO 3 30 277 ATM 41 130 0.125 15% 415.5 NO & SA-333-6
(OUTSIDE)

(7} NO 27 80 277 217.5 41 130 0.125 15% 4155 NO
PSSV 5A-106B GR.B
REV . #2
CCL-5325-001 P54 NO 27 80 277 217.5 41 130 0125 15% 415.5 NO S5A-106B GR.B &
(BHOK1D) SA-333-6
DRAIN HEADER (OUTSIDE)
REV.#|
CCL-5325-001 PS5
{TIX11A)12) NO 372" 80 1440 2175 41 130 0.0625 15% 2160 NO SA-1068B GR.B
{13) NO 2 80 277 217.5 41 130 0.125 15% 415.5 NO SA-108BGRB &
DRAIN SA-333-6
REV.#2 (OUTSIDE)
CCL-5325-001PS6 NO 372 8O 1440 2175 4] 130 0.0625 15% 2160 NO SA-106B GR.B
(14)(15)(16)
RECYCLE
REV.#2

PAGE 1 OF 3




CCL-53325-001P87
(7HES920)
METER PROVERS
REV #l

NO

2

80

1440

217.5

41

130

0.0625

15%

2160

NO

SA-106B GRBB
& SA-333-6
(OUTSIDE)

CCL-5325-001PS8
(Z1N22H23)(24)
CONDENSATE TO PIPELINE
REV . #]

NO

80

1440

217.5

4i

130

0.0625

15%

2160

NO

$A-106B GR.BB
& SA-333-6
{OUTSIDE)

CCL-3325-001P59
(23)

(26}

(27)

DISCHARGE P-225
REV.#]

NO

NO

47
e
PR

80
80
80

277

277

130
130
130

0.125
0.125
0.125

15%
15%
15%

4155

r2460 419
415.5

NO

NO

SA-106B GR.B
SA-106B GR.B
SA-106B GR.B

CCL-5325-001PS10
{28)

(29)

(30)

DISCHARGE P-215
REV.#1

NO

NO

372
3 4
37 47

217.5
2175
2175

130
130
130

0.125
0.125
0.125

15%
15%
15%

4155

yaie0q 43
4155

NG

NO

SA-106B GR.B
SA-106B GR.B
SA-106B GR.B

CCL-5325-001PS11
(40)41)

HC CAGE IN & OUT
REV.#}

NO

97

8G

217.5

41

130

0.0625

15%

2160

NO

SA-106B GR.B

CCL-5325-601PS12
(38)(3%)

HC CAGE

REV .#1

NO

24

80

1440

2175

41

130

0.0625

15%

2160

NO

SA-106B GR.B

CCL-5325-001PS13
(37)

WATER CAGE INLET
REV.#l

NO

80

1440

217.5

41

130

0.0625

15%

2160

NO

SA-106B GR_.B

CCL-5325-001PS14
(36)

WATER CAGE
REV.#1

NO

2730 67

80

1440

217.5

41

130

0.0625

15%

2160

NO

SA-106B GR.B

CCL-5323-001PS15
(33)(34)(35)
WATER CAGE INLET REV#]

NO

80

2175

41

130

0.0625

5%

2160

NO

SA-106B GR.B

PAGE2 OF 3




-5325-001PS16
CCL-s3 » 1440 217.5 41 0.0625 15% 2160 NO

(32) NO 2 80 130
DISSCHARGE P-210 SA-106B GR.B

REV.#2

CL-5325-001PS17
(C; 0 5325-0 - 20 1440 2175 41 130 0.0625 15% 2160 NO
NO SA-106B GR.B

DISSCHARGE P-220
REV.#2

CINne .

PERMIT TO PRACTICE
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD,
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professional Enginesrs,
Geologists and Geophysicists of Afberta

PAGE 3 OF 3




TK-300/310 P-300/310 BH-101A/8 V—-100 V=110 EXF—140

METHANQOL TANKS METHANOL PUMPS ELECTRIC BUILDING HEATERS HORIZONTAL SEPARATOR FUEL GAS SCRUBBER EXHAUST FAN
MAKE: NORTCOD 590 GAL PLASTIC LOAF TANK MAKE: TEXSTEAM MODEL MX—33—: o TeTR: UFENED RUGISTEREC N AB & BC RESISTERED N AB, SASK & BC ENER-TECH, MODEL ETi6-1
o ofw VT eae, fl c}w 32" P\:?E'L:’? 3 u%’ﬁg e :-R—Cf452---sgaEf:<o 4670 x 1E-0 5/5 6 5/870D x 367S/5 174 WP, 1157230 VAC, T FH
& GROUND 7O SK.2 & VALMVE, 530 :MP. GALLON 1/47 TISCHARGE & SUPPLY, 321 GAL/CAY MAX. 480 VCLT/ 3 PHASE/ £0 Hz ‘443':; /;3 —_ </ Higg—i?gAM’?NﬁEGRA . 1ZACTH
MOUNTED ON EXTENDED SKID 6000 PSIg MAX D'S. PRESSURE XP, 1D KW OUTPUT ( 75,664 BTUY) ERE IS o P Eh PROM BROCESS
STACKED cfw L5-30C (FKS RATE AND LEVEL GLASS) o/ w MOUTNIG BRACKET MANUFACTURED N 2006 MANUFACTURED N 2008
ELECTRICAL BY CSTHERS MCMT-20F @ 1440 PSig

SWEET SERWVICE

WENT ABOVD STACKED TANK |
i RN SKiD LIMITS
m A RAT & LEVEL GAUGE & 7'GL,A Y el e e e e e e e i I e R R R R R e T R R R I Y
530 L esn pwp %’MS{' 944G o [ PV B
T : VIHEAE et o o : 1008 g} - 3 i s
R # =Y METER RS : L S 1 PSY OUTLET
JK—300 T iw /T8RN M = 7 GRACE -3 ] 7 - LOW TEMP
500 Gatlon |y popar] |2 {1 prss TuamG ¢ 2 SET 9 250 P3g kL iGN CR AR {on JHAND/AUTD
= U iseams 1zmaes T gosw 7 BALANCED BELLOWS . FEBNIBATBNIEY
i z 7 S 3 ' A=A L @
L b=
4 P-300 : g 3 /2755 TUBING 5 VALYE MANIFOLD - LREEY
- ¥ F, "84I 0.0497WT | EXF—140Q
-~ 7 {132 NC - T1/2°BAF4NT  1/27BAFANT
Taal A ! wg e +'BONRY 85" F/F T L YO N . oI | 50
_ - ¢ c/w FLOW CONDITIGNER 1 I
_— i LoW TEMP
z ko L 05 = @ \ usofzr:z mﬂr
T i WwwmesE 0 FRCY
K=310] = i r NTo& —— 557"50"5‘9 L. 3G RET
- e 00 H-
500 Galian Lyzrss o ! bt 2'501 Y L _esvoungr
1/TEANT 1/7BAM 2.085°WT ! ﬁ 2’81 STARLCAS | 1504 VENT ABOVE EAVE
= J . .
: ¢ TP NPT 12 RECYCLE LOW TEMP
P-310 | ? L 0803 23PIDF
|
S - e
: 0603-23PIDF
s TO Lrv-208C2
H
loomoooobocrocseesanorsrneedosechonsonosn (i SE”‘?”-““ o
1 .. B i
H 1/2BAN e T LOW TEWP
RO X A HPRY ’;/2. : 37 - 150 ook
GAS INLET L o+ N0 X a_
LOW TEMP A ¥ A Aty [ @ L 4600 fRF = 7 | -
{3 1 LT
- .
EQUALIZATION /2 N wou
1/7BAMN \/2 -
. TG §:130] 1 BAMNY T | O i
172 1/2°55 TUBING 1008, (1} <7} li
G.049™WT = n
i s 11/2%d 2t LOW TEMP
3 N2 —=om =~ 2'600, 2°600, N3 N16
F s’soo;T) 35004 T 1w 3/4(“1‘ AP 1/2!"[' 5 sy"c" Ts00¢
= /I NS LSHH SHUTOOWRN: 30 oo
PERMITITO PRACTICE e (L, e EEwE Bl -
i K PRY
el W HEIGHT: 2170 M o0 T
7600 WL 2 iy one
V 100 ﬁ tg;"jl:ﬂ- 18" NL‘:A ¥ 500, V ‘ ‘z" Tendls
. el A %@;Z
TECHMA'MS ENG'NEM LTD- 48 | Na L NE [TE EN W8 L 'f""f“" 1R
I 7'600§ = 35004 2600 — ?5'390’ 7'500f v—110 : PRV
T ;I; o 1200 0125 PG ,
. I x? L 0A/ /T
2 120 /4
174" NE4RY AN |
The Asscciation of Professional Enginesrs, o 0125 PG
Geologists and of Ats 50¢ iy
o VBARL () 123 AT % .
AL 1A 1 /4HE SR 1761/2 -
e - ‘m— £ )V ANEAPT . 17 000§
3 = AT / 1/4 SUPPLY
& & = 2 LOW TEMP
R .
o = ™. 1/2°SS TUBING
=) k- 0.049"WT
2 ¢ 9-‘4. ng 1
T 7 NPT DRMIN HEADER
T
0603-23PIDP |
SUCTION P-215/125
RICAL BY OTHERS CHHI rewn £ I
NC 0503-23PI0P
DRAIN HEADER
150 Ry
| FE L
VESSEL: v=3201-001 1] o Water Tank
FCS: FG-4891-001C LOow TEME

SKID: CCL5250~-001

e ENGINEERS & PERMIT STAMPS M 06-04-10 HUSKY ENERGY LIMITED
: DESIGNED BY /0 TARTAN ENGINEERING LTD.
1) ALL O/S FLANGES & PIPING TG BE LGW TEMP MATERIAL Q ISSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION LG 06-05- 75 S L. ANSELL 03-06-049-18 WoM

E REV. HEATERS AS PER CUSTOMER E-MAIL | CP 06-05-16 . PLID FOR 48" [T x 16-0" 5/5 HORIZONTAL
D REV. AS PER CUSTGMER MARKUPS PP 06-05-09 e & /SwT&EE\ENEEPé%ﬂ[?ERN;:T%K%%EMPS
c ADD PSV INFO PER VENDOR CP 06-05-01 o
B REV. AS PER CUSTOMER CMP 06-04-26 1 P AR BY PROJECT WO, P lmws o
A ISSUED FOR APPROVAL PP 06-04-10 mxvzxﬁécraﬁwg_zm/rgg _ 9{55?3;5—001 msjji—ompiosap -
NG. REVISIONS DWN | APPR DATE ” N.T.S. 1 OF 1 | CCL-5325-001PIDS I /0




2"gA D]

P-210/220
FUMPS NC TR P_Ex l_CONDE\SATE PUMBPS
- _ T - T T - SKID L MT T o
, ] o i R,
i
I e : |
! / o __':ﬁ
| - A L |
; <, T : X '
h s SO i !
) > < @ ;‘3 ;:é L o TR
) : <‘ § - z”::-%
. N ¢ —
PERMIT TO PRACTICE fe R
_ [
| TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD. o |

| PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professional
Geologists and Geophysiciets of

!
‘
Je
N
S J“ S e,

i)
. ‘)gTOE /,D‘G\‘ G ¢ cac OG | o7 LU
{25 W08, ziog/ ; fg TERETT
f_ — < N z p
177 TOA | HH D T TIINLa: \—/ = Fsy
/;'_\ .__L_.......A; 7 o MR N éZBADW i& E‘/E-Nf"jg E-_:, i
s : EE ; S S e iy
. = 1427 TS re
FNESPT 2 L2804 HOA / ! e Fray T
) .*4 o~ . K W NICA 2D z
| =T 6!‘0! B ‘® 1 S i I
g e l W26 a0, a0 [ i L .. TEOORE
E% 1 : = b= i ——“m’-—l— B e SroeR ¢
-i J R ey e/ S Low TEMP
nammwm S, %» —1@ P~-210 T B
| ‘R:‘ 4 IE00K - ESD {1 ) \ T g I
n ] PR BAIGI
. sum 00 FLAT 215 N H / ik | EEEHE
P—-215 non BB e b2 4 ! 1B t Geen srever g
? \ : i LOwW TEMP
A E Pt PsT i { ” | |
. Y/Z"SS TUBING 220e) [ Lo 208, S i
L CpdatwT 5208, . | _
¥ NEB;;— PG 1 ;— NE4P1 zéé‘ﬂ"(_w ?:: \
oy S BE, G B2 mw B
QBCI-—23FICP Pk i . W o 1/27NE AR -
SCTION THOM NG 2 Ml L e TN R gz R / - !
T T 200§ /2 RS / 2&)1
%?g i2 60y HoA \/\J\_/ ‘ e
1 NEAF! ~ =
& = S054 ﬁ le 0 =N [ ] [
T ’ E ]/ s2e) (0] o)
& 142 ‘ | . 220 't
| ;ﬁ LA Aoy, EV—c = e "2 Nm 9:-"\\/1: z BA A I
i = v o igaeg) P220 Lo p< 208 | £5¢
L=l = ) | 5
I 4BAFID *@] irox TEOCE : { 306 Eﬁ%& % b | ISOF ; I
1/2BAANE TR FLAT :
i P-225 e
/285 TUBING
eoop [ 15of b naaw

— |
- : s
03 22 /2 T DRAN FLADR : : CRAIN
CRAN HEADER ‘ 7 DIAN HEADD 172
250

LOW TEMP

SKID- __—ENG _— e ———————— — — — e — — — —

£ - STAM o ] ] . B
N ENGINEERS & PERMIT STAMPS CB' | ] 10 HUSKY ENERGY LIMITED
MOTES: E ) rr— c/c TARTAN CNGINEERING LTD.
1) ALL O/S FLANGES & PIPING 10 BE LOW TEMP MATERIA ' REVISED ZER CUSTOMER REGUEST cp i gAs  |o6-06- IPS LSO, ANSELL 53-D6-C43 18 W5M
) ALL OS5 FLANGE PING =L MP M AL 0 ISSUED FOR CONSRUCTION P o 06-05-19 e gIOT P&ID FOR 48" IL x 16'-0" S/5 HORIZONTAL
3] REV. AS PER CULSTOMER MARKUPS PP 08-05--08 — SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE bs
c REV. AS PER CUSTGMER REQUEST B 06-05-01 creexes Wg: J ¢/w TWINNED CONDENSATE PUM
B REV. AS PER CUSTOMER CMP 06-04-26 1 = [ arrrovED PROIECT NG FILENAWE TREFERENCE MO
A ISSUED FCR APPROVAL PP 060410 I P = —_ E5ET325—DOW 5325-001PIDPUMP —
. k SH| NO DRAWING NO. .
NO. REVISIONS DwN | APPR DATE AANUEACTURING  LIMITED NT.S. 1 OF 1 | CCL- 5325-001PID8 AN




NOT N, BILL OF MATERIALS

|
T gy, MARE ) DESCRIPTION - TAG CgTY.  MARE ‘ DESCRITION ) i
_/‘ -
R SN IREYID LT 4oAEERT AL
s DDIR D oy
NG DANDRIES
NZDwE c/w SCREENS
EXHAJST FeN (20walse AZ2H)
X ©RIGH FOR PUMP AZCESS)
2T =7 : i TH MITRS =
Pwld F U gENL % r_ ! I 5§ RmSEMOUN PR%ESUR% pwsu:T ERS"‘"CGP;% [04 5T,
MYTROTIST TC 13x DES <5 : Ty 2 RISIMOUNT [i2PHRAGM, § to 200G PSI /27 NPT,
z WL B 2 ‘T__ ten D_or QCM TPNE UIQE pAv: VESSEL TO 3 A BT PIT-10CE | | S srencl | EarRi, By Cops)
10 Al ﬁy-‘ ING TO Bt 13% X-RAY, JE“)TLL—TD 8E RT-1 AND FWh : : [ PRESSIRE CALCE, 4e",£~f2 NPT BOTICN MOUNT
1L ALL STLIS &RE SA-193-B7M, NUTS ARE SA-153-ZHM, GASKETS 3i6 5§ | facicor 1 | wixa CONN, MODEL 23234, § 10 50G PSig. DUAL SCALE
5 MAWP OF PIPT : i | FOR 55 CasE & INTERNALS, WGUNTED iN 27 B0CH HUB
Ic u : ! | i FLINGE TAPPED 1/27 NBT, JQJC FILLED
2 Scn B0 BuT WELDED c/w €004 FLANCCS @ (130°F (S 1440 PSIg c/w L/B8" ZA ; i : e _ - .
87 SCh& BUTTWELDED c/w 6008 FLANGES @ 130°F IS 1440 PSig c/w i/87 m. ! ' 1 SRESSURE REEF VAL, MODEL 25/510. BALANCED
2* SchA0 BUTTWELIED =/w &00% FLANGES 2 136°F 1S 1243 PSig c/u 1/16° € e ————————— > 003 |1 TARRISSRLON, &R T IS STED OF 10 WML
- L - - - L aea _ L ' | T - Ret GRIF
1 Scn80 BUTTWELDED c/w GOCR FLANCES B (30°F IS 1440 PSig o/ 1706 C.A ; VALVE LISTING \ 1 ’ ¢
4 SchElh BUTTWELDED co/w 9908 FLANGES @ [30°F IS 1440 PSlg o/w 1/B* A } £7 BODY CONIROU VALVE. 4'BJG#RT FLANGED, STO.
4" SchB30 BEUTTWELLED /% 150% rLANCES 8 130°F IS 277 PSlg c/w /8" LA TAG QTY. MAKE DESCRIPTION PoPCv-cca FISHER | EQUAL PERCENTAGE TRW, 657 SIZE 45 ACTUATOR
3" Tch8% BUTTWELDED c/w 50% FLANGES B 130°F IS 277 PSig o/w /8 CA : i 6 10 30 P3lg, MR fo OPEN/TAR CLOSED
27 Sch80 BUTTWELDED o/ 1588 FLANGES 8 130°F iS 277 PSic c/w 1/§° £ 3AFIT 2 | nutean | ATEGIH RE PP BALL VALVE, ! ; ; T 3-WAT SOLENCID VALVE, WCDEL 755140307, LOW
6" Sch8G BUTTWELIEL c/w 1502 FLANCGES 8 130°F IS 277 PSig c/w 1/8° £r STz SERVICE ' mevegsoa o ASCE  MATRSE, BS% DIPOSON PROCF. 24 VIC. 150 Sig
1 280 ¢ LEX MURPHY ! SWITCHES / T SWICHOALGE (MODEL. FL-150E¥%: ' z* 1508 RF L vE i Thee = MAX SUPFLY PRESSURE,
i3 P?L,’T_pﬁu (TRIPLEX PUMPS) /w MURPHY VIBRATION/SHOCK SWITCRES (MODEL. VS-2-EX> & MURPKY LEVEL SWICHGAUGE (MODEL fL-130EX orpara; 1) NUTRON 2" 1504 RF RP. BALL VALVE g - ENERCE 10 CPiN/ NORMALLY CLOSED
12‘ E_LIEC ED'C &L BYJCDTTHDEQBSE o e : > coon Rr R BALL vALvE 4 ! I TEMPERATURE INDICATGR, 3 DIAL, 67 STEM, 2/4" Nf;‘T
IS, PID, EOM & BLIC AMPET BY FENG ;2 BAID 19 | NUTRON A ; TG-1003 1 TREND BACK CONN. —&0° TO 180T RANGE DUAL SCALE c/w
STL SERVICE (B2-REIRCESZ: i T B t15c ‘
1727 NPT« 3747 NPT x 67 21655 THERMOWELL
fTeA - . 27 190# RF RF, BaLL vaLwvE = = raYaleT =
2 BALAL 2 | NUTRON | 0 PYV-100A MODEL (ZF—100 TRANSDUCLRS, £ 1o 20 mA PO,
- C3O. STD SERVICE Lyv-sngce | 2 FISHER 6 to 3G PSlg OUTPLT, EXPLOSION PROOF, CSA
VALVE LEGEND T RA4N] 10 | BALON | " NPT RP. 3(00% BALL WALVE, STD SERVICE APPROVED, (ELECTRICAL HOOK-UP BY OTHERS)
END _CONNECTICN: ALV P— DL3-249B LEVEL TRENSMITIER, MOGEL 2438, 4" GOOFRF
R s ALV ERASA) B . . /47 NPT P ! : 4
FLANGED RE= 1 3/4°BAsNL | 4 | SALON 3 R o L vALVE - _ WAFER STYLE SENSCR, MODEL Dil TRENSMITTER, HART
FLANGER RTJ=7 ‘ . SR LIT=100073 1 FESHER  ICOMMUNICATICN, 470 mA DUTPUT, NACE MRO175, CSA
BUTTWELDED= 3 VALVE SERVICE; Nt | IO BALON [ t/2" NPT RP, 30008 BALL VALVE, STD SERVICE / APPROVED. {GAS OVER CONDENSATE/WATER INTERFACE],
THPEADLDZ & NORMAL TEMP, SWEET PROCESS=1 — (ELECTRICAL HOOK-LUP BY GTHERS)
SOCKETWELD= & NQF?MHL TEMP, SQLJR PR:OCESS: i3 ¢ I/E2TNE 4R 28 | CENTURY | 1727 NPT £000# MxF NEEDLE vALVE, STD D4 LIQULD ZONTROL vALWVE(RECYCLE LINEY, 2° 600
SW/SCRD= & LOW TEMP, SWEET PROCESS=2 - — LCv-202C2 ;1 FISHER  |RF END LOWN, STD, € to 3(PSig iNPUT, TRIM SIZL
{emas 5 \ LGW TEMP. SOUR PROCESS=25 1/4"NE4PI 7 I CENTLRY | 174" nNPT €0G0# FxF NEEDLE VALVE, S 1740 AR to CLOSE/TAIL OPEN
. - £ arC1D] 1 |WHEATLEY| 4" 6DO#RF SWING CHECK, STD. PRV=-1008,:G0C] E7CFR INSTRUMENT CAS REGULATOR, 1D, 250FSig
3 4 ncs - ; S R
2 BA D 1S " TAPPED & BLIND FLANGES T S TuEAT el 5 co0sRF SN ArECE STT e & | FISHER |7 WaWP, Lia AT, € to 55 PSlg SPRING RENCE
ram — . NPT C a0, 1 | PRCPCRICNAL RELEF VALVE, MODEL 35 4R1A5 BU,
vmak\T sizZE lery| DESCRIPTION oo S | MavCD | 1" NFP CLASS 800 CHECK, STD Fay290s | 2 NUPRD | S5 BODY, BURASN FACKING NG SEACS, 1/3° NPT
VALYE TYPE: b— ANS| CiASG:  IHRPADED/SOCKET WELDED CLAZS: e’ ! 2°60L#RF TAPPED 1/7°° NPT 1/4CRTR E 1/4* NPT £000# SS CHECK, - SET ® 1440 PSig, "C" SPRING. 750-1500 PSig
BALL{R P ;=8A i504=A AP 602 WOG 1 2°6UGHRF TAPPEL 3747 NPT 47 71A] 2 ALTA 4" 150 ANSI RF Y-STRAINERS, S1D g g1 | METRANGL FILTERS, MODEL BTB39-10, 3/47 NPT CONM.
3alL (F.P)=34F I00f=8 CLASS 80G=H 1000 WOG=L : 3 = 200eRF BN U ‘ ML Re, F-32¢s310 | 2 | BALDWIN DT OnEL BB /
NEEDLE =NE 40CH=C CLASS 1500=4 2000 woC=M L . 5 —— 1"GL4E? 2 NAVED i NPT CLASS 800 GeTOBE VALVE, STD. — FRESURE CAUGE #°8 » 172" NET ST WeoNT
FULL EODY CHECK=C BOCH=0 CLASS 2500=K 3ECQ WOG=N 3 S SODHRY BLING Sy . aL7a | 2600 ANSI RF Y-STRAINERS. STD PLgilAZzetA | g WTKA CONN., MODEL 233,54, 0 10 360 PSig., OUAL SCALE
CATE« A 3004 =E 6000 WOG=F g . G OLIMRE BLINE 2 Lo AU Ll AR, 21D 2198/225A S5 CASE ¥ INTERNALS, LIGUIS Fo1ED
GLOBE-GL 15004 =F 10000 WG5=0 & = 3"600%RF TAPPED 27 NPT TR 2 . maven o 500% GLOBE VALVE, STD . PRESSURE GAUGE, 4°¢ ¢ 1/2° NPT BOTTM MOUNT
PSTON CHECK=CP 2500#=06 TUBING RATING=R . 1 JIGGHRE TAPPED 1° NPT i ! . PG-210B/22CE 2 WIKA CONN, Jgo'QF% 233.54, 0 70 1500 PSH DUAL SCALE
Y —STRAINER =Y 250 WOG=S - ! 1"6C0HRF TAPPED 1* NPT 1/2*BAFAN] 2 ¢ NUTRON ! /2" NPT FP, 3000H BAL. VALVE, STD SE@WICE \r 53 CASE & INTERNALS, LIQUID FILLED
' 3 ] I'GLGHRF TAPPED 1I° NPT ' il
PMTO mcncf I 8 z 8°G0o# SPEC_ELINT L 1/27CLART | 2 NAVCO 11/2* NPT CLASS 800 GiOBE VALVE, STD
! 3" 3 3'6LC# SPEC BLIND | 1
[ T LENT
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD 7 ] eu Y LIMITED
. = Ju— BLSCNED BY 7 * .
) z REVISED PER_CUSTOMER REQUEST o6 o6 73] PS EAT ey YRR S e
1 REVISED PER CUSTOMER REQUEST ce 71 Toe-n6-16 BT e
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2364 c ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTICN G |\ og-0sii9 s . BILL CF MATERIALS & NOTES FOR
D REv. VALVE COUNT PER CUSTOMER MARKUPS PP 0&-05-09 48" HORIZONTAL SWEET SEFARATOR PACKAGE
The Assaciation of Profossional Enginesrs, c REV, VALVE COUNT PER CUSTOMER VERBAL REV. cP 06-05-01
Geologists and Geophysiciets of Aerta B REV_ AS PER CUSTOMER CMP 06-04-26 1 P <S ey T i rmmm
o A ISSUED FCGR APPROVAL PP 06-04—12 5325-001 5325-00180M .
g‘— sCat SHEET N DRAING NG REV. NO.
NO. REVISIONS DWN | APPR DATE MANUFACTURING LIMITED | wis. | 1 of 1 |CCL-5325-001B0M 2




——— e e —— e S — R NS
N e T100 o«
iz ] o V72 s :
Zn 2 2 77 Ins
T 1 & 53
E ; 8 oS i
; H
L6 z 4" [FLG-BCIB0RWNATD E0CH |RF WN Fionge Sch XS core 03 SA— 105N 12C.50 bs |
T Re 1 4" | FLG-BOOBORWN4OLT  600# |RF WN ~enge Sch XS bore (S A 350 Lr2 12000 ‘©s |
. 7 1 8" | FLG—B00RCRWNES 530# | RF WN Flange Sch %S bare £S5 SA— 105N 330 bs
DETAIL A A T7s i 27 |7 o= 15080RAN20LT _ 150# | RF_WN Flange Sch XS bore  CS SA 350 LF2  113.00 ok
A7 1 27 | FLG—30CBCRWNZOLY  300# | BF W Flange Sch XS tore 0S5 SA—350-LF2 '3.00 lbs;
g z 4" | GSK—-B0040SS BUGE | 1/8° Gasket RF 315 S.5. FLEX
g 2 8" | GSK-B008USS 600# | 1/8° Gosket RE 315 S.S. FLEX
10 8 4" | PIE—8040 Sch XS} Pipe Smis,CS SA—106 Gr.B 18559 Ibs
10a G 4* { PIP—8040A333 Sch XS5| Pipe  Smis,0S S5A-33% Gr6 189.59 ibs
17 2 8 | PIP-8C8D Sch %S| Pipe Smis,CS SA—106 Gr.B 56.27 Ibs
FAREE 2 27 | PIP-BO20A333 Sch XS| Pipe  Smlis,CS SA~333 Gr.6 56.27 ibs
12 16 7/8" | STU-0857M Stud Belt x 5 374" SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194 ~ 2HM 40.27 ibs
S 13 12 1 1/8" 1 STU-1185M Stud Bolt x 8 1/2° SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
PERMIT TO PRACTICE * —
o S
| Ny A
] N
TEC]'.“A'“STENGINEEMGLTD. ™ Total Weight: 690.42 Ips
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 .
The Association of Professional )

FUEL GAS OUTLET
2”7 150#RF SCH 80

AS BUILT

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE

? SPOOL # 1,2: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c¢/w 1/87CA
Sﬁ SPOOL # 1A: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 277 PSIg ® 130°F c/w 1/87CA
SPOOL # 1B: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 720 PSIg ® 130°F c/w 1/87CA

. O—LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
FUEL GAS INLET WPS: IPS—4 R.1, IPS-3(LOW TEMP)

{\ 2”7 300#RF SCH 80 . 15% X-RAY
/ DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
\/W @) / X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

GAS INLET
8” 600#RF SCH 80
1" 600#RF SCH 80

=
N

]
AN

‘.

DATE fcLent

06-05-10 : HUSKY ENERGY LTD.

OESKNED FY
IP3

I . W

8" 6OCHRF GAS INLET FOR
48" HIRIZONTAL SWEET SESARATOR PACKAGE

R TR T PTG 5 - §f I P S AFPROVED 8Y : BROLELT NO FILENAME FLFERENCE %O,

1 |06-06-14 PEVISED SPODL 1 A & 18 ECEES EP [ cF | 5325-001 5325-001al

0 [0&6-05-10 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION [ e PP cP MANUFACTURING £ AT ED SEALE SHEET w0 DRAWING T REV. NO.

WO GATE REVISIONG DWN | OC [LRK'0] APPR NTS 1 GF 17 CCL-5325-001PS1 zfx




X s TN = \URERS |
= _ S
T 5 S N T 7
. | !
T ' Sor RS [B'%L" Corn Red 3w L5 Sa-234-0PR 2772 o
E i Scn XS | 4'xd4'x2" Rad Tee BW  0S SA-234—WRE B.ED lbs
I
B * EoOL-3MI0 30CC# [ 4"t EOL THRED S SA-12EN 0.00 lbs
7 4 TOL-3MOI5X3-8 30C0# | 471,727 T0L S SA— 108N 0.72 os
B OL—3MOSXKZI-R 30CCH# | B8'x1/2" TCOL CS SA-1CEN G.24 .bs
i
L9
L 10 2 TOL-3M1X4-5 30004 | 471" TCL T3 SA-105N 1.24 ibs
11 2 2" 1 FLC—BOCBORWN2C EO0F |RF WN Flange Sch XS bore €S SA—108N 36.00 bs
e 1 2" {FLG—BOCBCRWNITLT B00# |RF WN Fiange Sch XS bore €S SA-350 LF2 258.00 Iby
12 4 4" { FLG—BC0BCRWNAD 6004 |RE WN Fionge Sch XS bore €5 SA-T1CBN Z00.00 ibs
12a 1 47 | FLG—BO0BCRWNAOLT] BO0# |RF WN Frange Sch XS bore €S SA-350 LF2 200.00 !bs
13 1 8" | FLG—60080RWNBQ B00# |RF WN Flange Sch XS bere €S SA—105N 113.00 !bs
14 2 2" | GSK=3/6002055 6004 |1/8° Gaosket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
15 4 4" | GEK-—R00405S BOO# |1/8" Gasket RF 316 55 FLFX
16 2 8" | GSK-—6Q0805S B00# |1/8" Gosket RF 318 S.5. FLEX
1 & 2* | PIP—8020 Sch XS {Pipe  Smils,CS SA-106 &r.B BE.15 Ibs
17g 7 2" | PIP-8020A323 Sch XS {Pipe  Smis,CS SA-333 Gr.6 66.15 lbs *
18 18 4" | PIP—8040 Sch XS |Pipe  Smis,CS SA—106 Gr.B 319.50 Ibs
18a 6’ 4" | PIP-8040A333 Sch XS |Pipe  Smis,CS SA-333 Gr.6 319.50 Ibs
19 1 8 [ PIP—8080 Sch XS [Pipe  5Smls.CS SA-106 Gr.B 32.32 ibs
‘ I 20 16 5/8" | STU-CB42M Stud Bolt x 4 1/4" SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
PERMITTOPRACTICE SA19% 20 1531 Ibs
21 32 7/8" | STU—-0857M Stud Boit x 5 3/4° SA-123-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
TECHA-WEST ENGINEERING LYD. SA194— 2HM 67.12 bs
22 12 1 1 /8" [STU-1182M Stud Bolt x 8 1/4" SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuis
) SA194 - 2HM 40.88 Ibs
PERM‘T NUMBER.PM Total Weight: 1032.99 Ibs
The Association of Professional Engineers, .
Geologists and Geophysicists of Albesta U l LT
HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
SPOOLS #4,5: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c¢/w 1/8"CA
WES: PS5 e SPOOLS #3,3A: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSlg @ 130°F ¢/w 1/16"CA
WPE PSS
\ O-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IPS-4 R.1, IPS~-3(LOW TEMP)
15% X-RAY
DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
X-RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL
WES G510 HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
— [oesimes & |
GAS OUTLET es

|TRawH BY TiE

8" 600#RF SCH 80 - et o el s o
47 600#RF SCH 80 N A
2

APRROVED 8Y BROECT RO FILEHAME REFLRENCE MO

"’ 600 #R F SCH 80 BN T e - = AM/VU;C‘}Z;://VG.%/MTED e gL [ SO0 S0

06-05-10 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION P RS | PP | CP _ REV. MO
NO] OATE REVISIONS OWN ] OC | CRKD] APPR NTS 2 0F 17 CCL-5325-001PS2 FAAN




P e Con R \ SR MRS |
. _I=Fo o : [ 3 S Donl o omel £ In SA-ISe—v oz J.39 ks
A3 : TACE 2 So- Y3 core  OS SA-0S 25.20 s !
P2 2 DIC# LN 22 Tor XS pore S ZA-TCIN 22020 ks
S: 5 TE04 AN T 2732 Sgn XS onore IS S5A- T2EN 20022 ks
Df’; = 2C#[ REOWN Torge Scoh XS bore IS SA-350 LF2 20.50 Ios
|
!:4 1 2 SSK-3/BC00708S BOCH ] /8" DGomxet RF 378 S5 FLEX
5 3* | GSK-3/5800328S BOCHE /8" Saosket RF 37186 550 FLEX
5 3 3" | PIP-280ZCA333 Sch XS) Fipe  Smis.CS SA-333 Gr.B 12.05 ibs
7 i PiP—8C2C ScH X5| Pipe Smils,CS SA-186 Gr.8 22.96 ibs
8 8 5/8" | STL-0B42M Stud Bolt x 4 1/47 SA-183-87M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA154—2HM 15.31 Ibs
el 8 3747 | STU-0720M Stud Bolt x 5 SA-183-B7M W/2 Hvy rex Nuts
SA194—2HM 8.50 ibs
10 1 1/2° | TOL—-3M05X3 -8 30004 3"x1/2" TOL TS SA—105N
11 1 37 | GSK-1503055 1504 1/8" Gasket RF 316 S.8. FLEX
12 4 5/87 | STU-0837M Stud Bolt x 3 3/4" SA-193—-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 8.50 Ibs
Total Weight: 117.82 Ibs
AS BUILT
HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
SPOOL #6: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 277 PSIg @ 130°F c/w 1/8"CA
SPOOL #7: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSlg @ 130°F c/w 1/16"CA
O-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IPS—4 R.1, IPS—3(LOW TEMP)
15% X-RAY
DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
X—ERAY TO B31.3 NOEMAL
PSV
TECHNA. . .y y
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 2, 600gRI SCIT 80 oo [T HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
The Association of Profsesionsi 3 150#RF SCH 80 - o _
Geologists and Geophysiciet dElAmll ’.'I"' TRATTEN h 3 600RRF PSV SPOOL FOR
FCRECKLO BT A‘ 48" HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PalkaGE
Fal APPROVED &Y PROFECT G FiLeNARL REFERENCE Mo
o oo e RV A FLR SO HeT0 1o I PSS 5385-001 | $325-001P5Y L
0 jo6-G3-10 'SSUED FOR_CONS TRUCTION owE [ ws | PP | cP MANLFACTURING  LATTED SCME SHEET w0 TRUG O REv g
N0 CATE REVISIONS IwN | O [ERCT | APPR NTS 3 QF 17 CCL-5325-001PS3 ‘ A




WPS: IPS-3 11

B,

DRAIN

2" 150#RF SCH 80

A

HEADER

=1

- 3. 0F MATERA
;_;5,‘! v T ETER CESTARTOY HLAT NUMRERS
o z _T-3222222 s T OEW 0S SA-7E4—y-o3
BE 2 5 LI—3I700 SoF ¥T | Tea BY 05 SA-234.0433
3 4 Co—3MIENZ-Z 5 ZI00= 2 /20 TIL CA SA— BN
- 7 27 FLG - T RIBORWNED 150= [ RFOWN Fonge Son BD oorse CA SA-TIEN
4 20 |FLS—18030RWNZ0LY 1554 | RF WN F.cmge Scrh 80 zo07e CA OSA=300 LF2
5 6 y GSK—~15020%S 150# | 1/8" Gosket RF 38 55 FLEX !
i
5 22 2 PIF-80290 Sch 80 | Pipe SMLS. SA-108 GR.B
%] 2 2 PIF—8C20A333 Sch 80 | Pipe SMLS. SA-3332CR.6
7 Z4 5/87 | STU—OB32M Stua Bolt x 3 1/4" SA-193~B7M wW/2 HVY HEX NUTS
SA 184 -2HM
Total Weight: 212.28 Ibs
-~
. e —
— PERMITTOPRACTCE | ENGIS,
] EL{\. %\

TECFNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.

PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304
The As.ociaﬁ':ndof Professional m

Jf \>
A P

=
55%5

QY

QNNES

i

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE

AS BUILT

DESIGN PRESSURE IS 277 PSlg @ 130°F ¢/w 1/87CA

O—LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IPS—4 R.1, IPS—-3(LOW TEMP)
15% X-RAY

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3

X—-RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

DATE

06-03-1

ZCiERT HUSKY ENERGY LTD.

DESKGNED BY

IPS

ORAWH BT

CPATTEN

2° 1304RF ORAN FOR

CHECKED BY

48" HCRIZONTAL SWEET SLPARATOR PACKAGE

N
waﬁ
r I P S
| 1| 1G6-Ce-23 AS BUNT e | - T
0 08-05-11 1SSUED £OR CONSTRUCTION oM [ rs | pe ¥ MANUFACTURING LAMTED SCALE
N0 | DATE REVISIONS DWW | GC | CHK'O | APPR NTS

PROMLT A, F i ENAME REFLRENCE NO
3325-001 $325-001DRAINT
SHEET NO. ORAWING NO. REV. NO.
4 OF 17 CCL-9325-001PS4 J A




FROM PS54

(2

22 ”

600#REF SCH 80

DRAIN
1504#RF SCH 80

HEADER

I 1 - RSN
L2 =5l Som WS Tes = S ORA— 3L 02 2.3% 33 ;
BE L 2/ TOL TS GACaEN L4 as ]
- o 2t oL £S SA— 153N D57 o3 j
| 42 3 |FLC RF Wi Figrge Sch 26 bore 2S5 SA-T0EN i
BE 2 2 |Fie=-5r008 RF WN Flangz Sch 80 bare 05 SA—C 05N
i 5o i 2" {FLG~150 RE VN Flange Sch 80 Gore 05 SA-350 LFZ
| Sb 1 27 IFLG=- 150 = WN Fiorge Son 80 hore CS SA-350 LF2 ]
£ - o {GSK—3 /B! 1/8" Cosket RF 315 5.8 FLEY QRAFEQIL
Py 28 2" PIP—8020 Sch 80 |Pipe  SMLS, S SA—106 GRAB 12927 ibs
7a 1 2° 1 FIP-8020A333 | Sch 80 |Pipe  SMLS. €5 SA=333 GR.6 12987 Ibs
8 72 5/8° |  STU-0642M Stug Bolt x 4 1/4" SA—-193-B7M 18.24 ibs
g 8 5/8° 1 STU-0B52M Stud Boit x 5 3/4" SA—133-B7M 229 ibs
10 1 WLD-BOCR3020 | Sch.BO |BW Conc. Red 3'x2° (5 SA—234-WPB 17.36 |bs
11 1 37 |GSK-3/60030SSGRAL  600# | 1/8" Gasket RF 318 5.5 FLEX GRAPHOIL
12 g 5/8" 1 STU-DB42M Stud Belt x 4 1/4”  SA—133—87M 18.34 lbs
Total Weight: 237.05 ibs -

The Association of Professional Engineers,
Geologists i

PERMTTOPRACTCE |

TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.

PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

S B

and Geophysicists of Alberts

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
SPOOL #13: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 277 PSIg @ 130°F c/w 1/8"CA

SPOOL #11, 11A,12: DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c¢/w 1/16"CA

O-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IPS-4 R.1, IPS—-3(LOW TEMP)
15% X—RAY
DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
X-RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

UILT

DATE TCLENT

06-05-9
[t s 57
[

HUSKY ENERGY LTD.

ORAwK BY hite

{CHiCkED v

CEATTON 27 1S0#RF CRAIN FOR
48" HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE

APERDVED BY PRORCT WO F&VLNAHE REFLRLNCE NO
2 |os-06-28 A3 BUILT cP ‘] I F S -
I |[06-06-06 REY _SPCOL_ R1tA P | RS P B S5325-001 33253-00RaINS
0 Tos-05-11 ISSUED FOR CONS TRUCTION CMP | RS | PP P MANUFEACTERING L AVTED SCALE SHEET ML TRAWNG NG REV. D A
NO.| DATE REVISGNS DwN | 0C | CHRT| APPR NTS 5 oF 17 CCL-5225~001PSS




!

Cooi L AR AL
AR . - S HEAT NOVBERS
3 SN Sin s S5 b |
- |
2 : - o KT - 2.89% ibs I
=N R Fon s {77 ks ]
e
! ’ ECL—3M 0 30008 |2%1 E0L T-RD0S SA-tusN oD e
5 TOLIMES¥2Z-285 | 3000# 12°%x1/27 T0L L5 SA— 195 048 s
[ 52 H TOL-IMIXZ-Z.2 IO00# 127007 7oL 05 SA~IOEN J.48 s
CY G B 27 | FLO—ECCACRWNIT 5008 |RF wik Flange 5ch XS pere  CS SA—i0Em 7200 o8
kf/ 7 1 2" | FLG~8C008CRWNIG £0C# |RF WN Flonge S5ch XS bore 35 SA— 105N 20.0C ibs
" 7 2" 1G5 -2 /8002058 8004 [1/8" Gosket RE 316 5.5, FLEX
9 2 3" | 55K -2/600320SS BO0# | 1/8" Cesket RF 378 S5, FLEX
10 P2 2" | PIP=8CZ20 Sch XS [Pipe  5mis, S SA-106 Gr.B 53.12 lbs
11 56 /8" | STU—0642M Stud Beit x 4 1/4* SA-193-B7M W,/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SATO4—2HM 30.62 |bs
12 3 3/4" | STU-0760M Stud Bolt x 6 SA-1893-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 8.50 Ibs
13 1 1 1/27 [EOQL—3M15 3000# | 27%1 1/2* €0l THRD G5 SA-10GSN Q.00 ths
Total Weight: 206.33 |bs

90

FROM PS7

AS BUILT

mmpmcm HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE

DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSlg @ 130°F c¢/w 1/16”CA
TECHNAJWEST ENGINEERING LTD. O—-LETS ARE SA~-105N MATERIAL

WPS: IPS—-4 R.1

PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 15% X-RAY

. _ DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
The Association of Profassional Engineers, X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

Geologists and Geophysicists of Alberta

RECYCLE
2”7 600#RF SCH 80

Lo 5 P HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
; [Gsowe v |
— [
— T |oFawn aY nrlE -
CPATTEN 2° 600#RF RECYCLE SPOOLS
7 'c?{r.?ﬁ"a?'ﬁ 457 HCRIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PALCKAGE
T Tore ; AT = [4 I P S APFROVED BY PROJECT M2 FILENAME JREFEREHCC—HO
M Toe 0519 REV SPOOL 1A S sl T 5325-001 3325-001RECTYCLE
[ 0 Jos03-10 ISSUED FOR _CONS TRUC TiON W | Rs | PP ] cp MANUFACTURING £ AHTED SCALE SHEET N RAWNG. KO- R, "“‘A
NO.| DATE REVISIONS OWN | OC | CHK'U [ APFR NTS 6 OF 17 CCL-9325-001PSe




TO PS6

FROM PSL5-

WPS IPS-2
f/

C6-55-10
- OESIGNED gY
PROVER METERS s
DRAWN BY TLE
iy 3 - CRATTEN 2" G00#RF METER PROVER SPOOLS
z 6 O O # RF SJ C H 8 O THECKED E!{A/'W 487 HGRIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
I I ’ E ; ARPROVED BY FROJECT MO Fi_Erearf REFERENCE MO
1_[06-05-28 AS BULT CP R b\ 5325-001 0323-COIPROVERS
0 [u6-05-10 1SSUED FOR_CONSTRUC TION tHP [ RS | PP | CP MANUFACTURING L TED seMLE LT Mo TRAWING N, REV, MO A
[no] OATE REVISINS DWH | OC | CHe'O | APPR NTS 7 OF 17 CCL-S3R5-001PS7

B
A
l‘\——- — s b

TO PS8

- SToaaTII
S R W T T T T - ST Noveras
B - b - o= = DS SA-IIi- 4T D3Y zs

= E S25TNS [Tes B4 0% Soo2a- 53 535 s
P4 Q BOCH | R wN Farge Scn xS oore 05 534—125BN 2200 ms
| 4c z 00# L RF WN Fange Sch XS nore  OS SA—350 F2 2200 =%
5 g SCO# ) /B Gosker BF 0 308 S5, FLEX I
C
. B 13 PFP-B020 Sch XS | Ppe  Smis,CS SA—196 GrB 116.24 ibs

6a 17 PIP—8L204333 Sch %S| Pipe  Smis.CS SA—333 Gr.6 116.24 Ibs

7 64 5 STU-C642M Stud Boit x 4 1/4"  SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts

SATGA—2HM 56.14 ibs
8 y 1/2* | TOL—3MOSX2~2 5 2"x1/2" TCL CS SA- 105N

Totai Weight: 328.23

ihs

PERMAT TO PRACTICE
TECENA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professional Engineers,

Geologists and Geophysicists of Afberta

15% X-RAY

AS BUILT

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c/w 1/18”CA
O-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL

WPS: IPS—4 R.1, IPS-3(LOW TEMP)

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

DATE

CLENT

HUSKY ENERGY LTD.




= OF vATIRA
; g : o P o S s
. i T T = oo T By Tn 3i- R
;
K 27 LWL —BIT2C Soh X5 | Tee B DS SA-FEZa GrowFH 4.2 s
i :
L4 & 2z LE-B308IRWNIET ACCH | RE WM Flarge Sok XS bore 05 SA—T{O3N T80T ks
i_f.to ! Z LE=0TC0BIRWNITLT) cJc2 | RF OWN Ficnge Sch XS core IS SA-330 LFZ 158.C0 itk
e G 27 | GSK~2 /8002288 BOC4# 1 1/8" Cosket RF 316 S5, FiFx
5 3 2" | PIP—8C20 Sch XS | Pige Smis,CS SA~-1C86 CrB 3364 |bs
Ea 5 27 | PIP-8020A333 Sch ¥S | Pipe  Smls,CS SA-~333 Gr.§ 33.64 'bs
7 72 S5/8" | STU—CE42M Stud Bolt x 4 1/4" SA=193-87M W/2 Hvy nex Nuts
Total Weight: 237.87 ibs

FROM PS6

211

4

%

4/// \
WPS IPS-3 \8g

AS BUILT

PERMIT TO PRACTICE l HYDROTEST TO t.5x DESIGN PRESSURE

DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSlg @ 130°F c/w 1/16"CA
O-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD. WPS: IPS—4 R.1, IPS-3(LOW TEMP)

15% X—RAY
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
The Association of Professional Enginmers, X=RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL
Geologists and Gaophysiciets of Alberta i
e HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
COND TO PIPELINE s

— T TTLE

CPATTEN 2% E00HRF COND TO PIPELINE SPOOLS

2 7 6 0 O # R F S C H 8 0 B ?‘EC‘KEE-?VZ-: 487 HORIZONTAL SWEET SEFARATOR PACKAGE

I P S | aPcROvEn = FROJECT WO FILENANE REFERENCE NO.

]
1 |06-06-23 A5 BUILT CP ;’/(‘ﬂ | . 3325-001 23325-00rCOND
06-05-10] 1SSUEQ FOR CONS FRUC TION [ i MANUFACTURING  LIMITED SCALE SHCET NO. BRAVING 0 RV u&

o - -
NO| “DATE | REVISIONS OWN | OC [CHK'D] APPR | WTS 8 OF 17 CLL-5325-001PS8




DISCHARGE P-225/SUCTION P—220
3" 6004#RF SCH 80(150# RATED)

**ALL ELBOWS ARE 45°**

Z6€

SUCTION P-225
4” 600#RF SCH 80(150# RATED)

N [

ol SEUNG

3

NLD—-8G4530

'CS SA-234-WPB

FROM PS510

o1 = Sch X545 £l BW .85 ips .
2 &4 WiD-B04540 Sch X5:45 Cil BW CS SA-234-WPB 3480 ibs o
3 : CWLD—8CCR3020 . Seh XS 3'x2" Conc Red BW  0S SA-234-WOR 2.39 los :
4 1 WLD—S80ER4C30 Sch XS - 4'x3" fcc Red @W 05 SA-734-WPB  «TCP FLAT+  5.00 Ibh
5 1 TOL— 3MO7XE—8 0004 3'x3/4" TOL  CS SA—105N 0.48 Ios ;
_5A i TOL—3M05X3-8 30004 - 3'x1/2" TOL CS SA- 105t 0.48 lbs :
6 1 ~ TOL—3MOSX3-8 | 30004 14'x1/27 TCL CS SA—105N 024 Ibs ,
— | — !
7 L 2" | FLG- 15080RWNZ0 150# : RF WN_Fiange Sch XS bore 0S5 SA— 105N 12.00 1bs |
i 1 3 | FLG~- B00BORWN30 6004 | RF WN Fignge Sch XS bore CS SA— 105N 40.00 ibs
8a 1 3" FLG-150B0RWN3C | 150# {RF WN Flange Sch XS bore CS SA—105N 40.00 Ibs
9 3 4 | FLG-B00BCRWNAC 500# |RF WN Flange Sch XS tore CS SA—105N 120.00 ibs
10 1 2" | GSK- 1502055 1504 | 1/8" Gasket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
11 1 3° | GSK-3/6003055 600# | 1/8" Gasket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
110 1 37 | GSK— 1503055 1504 | 1/8" Gasket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
12 3 4° | GSK—3/6004055 600# | 1/8° Gasket RF 316 S.5 FLEX
13 3 3 [PIP—8030 Sch XS | Pipe  Smis.CS SA-106 Gr.B 29.31 Ibs
14 2 4* | PIP-8040 Sch XS | Pipe  Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.B 47.90 Ibs
15 4 5/8 | STU-0632M Stud Boalt x 3 1/4° SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 5.10 Ibs
16 8 3/47 [ STU~075CM Stud Bolt x 5" SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 17.01 Ibs
16a 4 5/8" | STU—0B37M Stud Bolt x 3 3/4" SA-193-87M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SAT94—2HM 17.01 lbs
17 24 7/8" | STU-0857M Stud Bolt x 5 3/4” SA-133-87M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 40.27 Ibs
Total Weight: 360.96 ibs

PERMIT TO PRACTICE
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professional Engineers,
Geologists and Geophysicists of Alberta

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
DESIGN PRESSURE IS 277 PSlg @ 130°F
O—-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL

WPS5: IPS—4 R.1

15% X-RAY

c/w 1/87CA

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3

X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

AS BUILT

T i TATE CLIERT

06-05-10

[ SCSRED BY

Pg

HUSKY ENERGY LTD.

C.PATTEN

CRawN EY TILE

3.4° S0CH#RE SUCTION aND OISCHARGE SPOOLS

FOR P-220/P-225
48" hORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE

[CAtatn 'E;Z T
| AFPROVE el PROJECT MO

FILENAME BEFERENCE NO.
1 [06-06-28 AS BULT cP . ﬁﬂ 3325-001 5325-001SUCTIONI
0 106-05-10 [CSUED FOR CONS TRUCTION M (R | rr | VER AANCFACTURING  LIMITED SCALE SHELT M0 TRAWNG NO. REV. M0
NG OATE T TREVISIONS OWN | GC | CHK'D [ APPR NTS 3 OF 17 CCL-5325-001PS9 [i}.




DISCHARGE P-215/SUCTION P-210
37 B00#RF SCH 80(150# RATED)

**ALL ELBOWS

SUCTION

4" B600#RF SCH 80(150# RATED)

ARE 45°**

P-2105

1504

TOP

FLAT

ECC. RED Za

29

30

N

T

z 1 S OE. B
3 Sor XS
K 1 Ser %5
s 1T T Ser (S
R R L Ser xS B
T T TZT T TRoLo3MO0SX3-8  3CCOg I'x1/2° TOL CS SA-I10SN 048 bs S
3 1 TOL—ZM05X3-5 3000# 4'x1 /2" TOL  CS SA— 105N C.24 ibs L
9 1 2" . FLG-15G80RWNZD 1504 -RF_WN_Filange Sch XS bore  CS. SA-250-iF2 12.00 Ibs
10 2 3" FLG—60GBCRWNI 500# RF_WN Flonge Sch XS bore £S5 SA—1G5N £0.00 Ibs_|
1Ca 1 3 FLG— 1508CRWN3D 1508 RF WN Flange Sch XS bore OS5 SA=105N 6G.00 tbs .
: : N . |
11 300 4" FLG~6COB0RWN4D 6C0# .RF WN Flange Sch XS bore CS SA—10SN 120.00 lbs |
RER 1 2v |0SK—1502055  + 1504 :1/8 Gasket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
EEE 3 3 | GSK—23/6003055 80CH . 1/8" Gasket RF 316 5.5, FLEX
13a | 1 3* | GSK—15030SS 1504 11/8" Gasket RF 316 5.5 FLEX
I i
] .
2 | 4 4 IGSK-6004055 BO0# 11/8° Gasket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
| ' . :
15 3 3 Pp-g030 Sch XS Pipe  Smis,CS SA—106 Cr.B 29.31 Ibs ,
6 5 1 4" PIP-8040 Sch XS_Pipe Smis,CS _SA-106 Gr.B 71.23 Ibs * |
17 4 5/8" 1STU—0632M | Stud Bolt x 3 1/4" SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts f
' SA194— 2HM 510 ibs —
18 8 3/47 STU-G750M Stud Bolt x 57 SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194 - 2HM 2551 1bs
180 4 | 5/8° STU—0637M f Stud Bolt x 3 3/4" SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
Q ? SA194—2HM 25.51 Ibs
85 4 3/4" ISTU-0760M Stud Bolt x 6" SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
) ’ SA194—2HM 2551 Ibs :
19 32 7/8" [STU—0857M Stud Bolt x 5 3/4° SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
R e SA194—2HM 4077 Ibs
:,;:1»"’\L 45° EL Total Weight: 436.39 Ibs
g AS BUILT
450 FL :
HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
DESIGN PRESSURE IS 277 PSlg @ 130°F C/w 1/8”CA
PERMIT TO PRACTICE O—LETS ARE SA—-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IPS—-4 R.1

TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Assqciation of Professionat Engineers,
Geologists and Geophysicists of Alberta

15% X-RAY

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3

X-RAY TO B

31.3 NORMAL

Care CLENT s
i - 1 5ot HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
DESIGMEE BY
iFS
RawN BY TITLL
—— C.PATTEN 34" 600HRF SUCTIGN AND DISCHARGE SPOOLS
] T FOR P-210/P-215
; /z/) 487 HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKACE
e i "y APPROVED BY FROJECT NO T TnarE SEFERIACE M N
T 1060628 AL BUALT [ £ ‘ P b 5325-001 5325-Q01SUCTIONZ [ ]
0 }06-05-10 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION CMP | #S | PP P MANUFACTERING  LIMITED staLe SHEET WO DRAWNG NI 'lnn ™) &
[ne | TRTE REVRIGNS Dwh | OC_ | CHE O] APPR NTS 10 OF 17 CCL-5325-001P510




5 ‘ RN N T NMER
R E 2 St XS 60 LR £ BW TS SA-734-4°8 521 los )
2 4 7" FLG-G00BORANZO 6004 BF WN Flange Seh XS bore _ S SA-105N 48.00 Ibs | .
3 4 77 GSK—3/6002055 j 5004 T)5 Gasket RE_ 316 5.5, FLEX '
41 8 2" PP-8020 Sch XS Pipe  $mis,CS_SA-106 Gr.B 36.75 Ibs
T + :
H ! i L :
| 51 32  5/8° STU—0B42M ‘Stud Bolt x 4 1/4" SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuls
! | SA1G4—2HM 20.42 Ibs
Total Weight: 111.38 lbs
TECENA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
) HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
. DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c/w 1/16”CA
5 PERMIT NUMBER'sz O0-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
;\Q‘»\ The Association of Professional Engineers, WPS: 1IP5-4 R.1
\3Y Geologists and Geophysicists of Alberta 15% X—RAY
TO PS12 DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL
HC CAGE INLET & OUTLET - I HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
,, | S W . DETIUNED BY
2” 6004RF SCH 80 Cal
I | CPATTEY 2* SO08RT INLET & GUTLET SPOOLS
— C"MDZE?{; 48" HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
T Tosroes - < T s {}‘ I I“’ b T PRU;SUE;ODI ';“;E”;f COTHCCAGED e
T%ﬁfgi-fg 1SSUED rgn Ec';tsmurnow CCHP RS | pP | cP AANCEACTURING  LIMITED SCALE SHEET M. TRAING 0. iREv. . A
[Fo] Datc REVISIONS Gwn | 0C | CHRD TRPPR NTS 11 0F 17 CCL-3325-001PSt |




"8

‘1'\3]

&

J-1728"

_—
™ [

N L kY |

\“»\;‘ —

BB Syl I T S i e
I 12 AN

R i
K“\ ‘_‘.\"1\ IRt hakd

MOTIAN SR -
v L e CLEET o TR
2 & wiD-80C4D Sch XS, Cop BW 0S SA-234-wP3 894 ios ;
| _ i e -
T A 22 'WOL-8020  Sch XS 4'x2" WOL  CS SA-0EN 2,50 bs :
e 3. 4 TOL—3MIX3-8 30004 4'x1” TOL CS SA-105M 1.20 Ibs !
a2 _TOL—-3MO5X3-8 3000#  4'x1/2" TOL _CS SA—1GSN 1.20 Ibs a
4 2 TCL-3MO7X3-5 50004 4'x3/4” TOL CS SA—105N  1.05 Ibs :
5. 2 2" [FLG-B6OCBORWNZO 6004 RF WN Fiarge Sch XS bore  C5 SA— 105N 24.00 lbs !
62 4" FLG - 60CBORWN40 600# . RF WN Flange Sch XS bore CS SA- 105N 80.00 Ibs |
; ' ! |
7 2 2" GSK-3/6002055 600# | 1/8° Gosket RF 316 S.5. FLEX
& | : 4" | CSK—B0040S5 6004 . 1/8" Gosket RF 316 S.5. FLEX @
9 i 27 | PiP—8020 Sch XS | Pipe Smis,.CS SA-106 Gr.B 11.56 lbs
10 7 4" | PIP-8040 Sch_XS| Pipe  Smis,.CS SA—106 Gr.B 123.27 Ibs
11 16 5/8" | STU-0642M Stug Bolt x_4 1/4" SA—133-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 10.21 Ibs
12 8 7/8" | STU-0857M Stud Bolt x 5 3/4 SA-193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194-2HM 13.42 Ibs
Total Weight: 275.16 lbs

PERMIT TO PRACTICE
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LT,
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

Geologists and Geophysiciets

The Association of Professionsl
oiewte |

R —

HC CAGE

HYDROGTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN

AS BUILT

PRESSURE

DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIlg @ 130°F c/w 1/167CA

O-LETS ARE S5A-1053N MATERIAL
WPS: 1P5—4 R.1
15% X—RAY

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO

X—-EAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

4" 600#RF SCH 80

ASME CODE B31.3

L2
oo g HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
CESICMNED &Y
- IPS
OfAWN BT TITLEL
- CPATIEN | 4* 500¥RF HC CAGE
5 CHECKED AT,
- e ‘% , 48" HORIZONTAL SwEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
I P % APPROYED 8Y PROJECT MO FILERAME REFEREMCE WO
[ {06 065-28 5 BT G ~ 5385-001  |3325-001HCCAGE
0 |06-05-10 ISSUED FOR CONS TRUCTION CMP | RS PP ALANUEACTLRNG LIITED SCAMLE SHEET . DRAWING NO. REV m,&
RO| DATE REVISIONS TWN | GC | CHkD | ABPR NTS 12 OF 17 CCL-53295-001PSt2




S0P nATERAL
T SR TR T I o HSRETN __ REE NONEERS
v n 27 wWLD-808020 _Sch XS 90 R £l BW_ CS SA—234-WFPE 2.07 Ibs
7T 2 FLC_ 600BGRWNZD EC0F | RF W Fionge Sch XS bore S SA-10SN 2400 fos |
oz 2 2" GSK-3/6030205% ECC# | 1/8° Tasket RF 316 S$5. FLEX T N
; ]
4 ) 2"'“?nP!P~8020 Sch XS |Pipe  Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.B i0.75 'bs
5 16 578" | STU-0642M - __iStud Boit x 4 1/4” SA—183-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
L ‘ _SA194-2HM 10.21 Ibs
‘ ;
iTotaI Weight: 47.03 ibs ]
~o DUILT
HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
mmmcm DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PBSIg @ 130°F c/w 1/18"CA
O—-LETS ARE SA—-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IP5—-4 R.1
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD. 15% X-RAY
DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
H20 CAGE INLET PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 X-RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL
Y The Association of Professional Enginsers,
2 ©600#RF SCH 80 Geoiogists and Geophysiciets of Alberta
— e 0510 HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
— P .
] cEATTN ’ o' GOOHRE H2D CAGE INLET
— g e 4G° HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
|7 {G6-06-28 A% BULT [ Iﬁ/ I p S e WD;EEUE’;OGW ;“C-;EN;MSOOIHEOCAGEID e
G [os-as10] 1SSUED FOR_CONSTRUCTION cwe | s | pe | OB ) MANLFACTURING  LIMITED STALE sECT Ma CRAmE WG Pu.wA
NG OATE | REVISIONS BWN [ OC | LoD APPR] NTS 13 0F 17 CCL-9325-001PS13




j\ : TER Sl OT AR
' o *'7’:’\;*’ o T _;"‘7 o o YRS -~ T ‘ij Ay ‘4‘3{“’3
IR 1 2T A2 WD -scceo _Scr X5 Cop EW 45 SA-232 wPB 1880 os
— — D Tz 2 _WCL-8920 Sch XS 6°x2° WOL (S SA—138N 350 s
S O F e 1 CHCL-8030 Sch XS ! 8°x3” WOL CS SA—105N 410 tbs -
¥4 - 4 2 TOL- ZMC5X3-8 30004  6°x1/2° TCL  CS SA—105N 0.48 ibs___
:’\’///:'7\@ —11 5 2 TOL—3MO7X6—12 30004 . 5°x3/4" TOL (S SA-105N 270 lbs
AT RN SR R B 2 1 TO[Z3MIXE-10 30004 | 6"°x1° TOL CS SA—10BN 194 Ibs
W2t N / S : ! :
~G-ioee S - Locice ’ | ’
= 7 2 I 2 FLG-600BORWNZD 60C# | RF VN Flange Sch XS bore CS SA—105N 24.00 Ibs :
: ' 7a 1 3" | FLG—B00B0RWNIC 60C# | RFE_WN Flange Sch XS bore  CS SA—105N 24.00 Ibs |
? i__a 2 2" | GSK-3/60020S5 600# | 1/8" Gasket RF 316 S.S. FLEX ‘
* 8a 1 3" | GSK—3/60030SS 6004 | 1/8" Gasket RF 316 S5, FLEX
\ 9 1 2’ . PIP-8020 Sch XS | Pipe  Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.B 11.56 Ibs
t +
| 9a 1 3" L PIP-8030 Sch XS | Pipe  Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.8 11.56 Ibs
180"
Ol 10 5 6" | PIP—8060 Sch XS | Pipe  Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.B 125.73 ibs
LELL-100C1
11 16 5/8" | STU—0642M Stud Bolt x 4 1/4" SA—193-B/M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 10.21 Ibs
12 8 3/4" | STU—0750M Stud Bolt_x 57 SA—193-87M W/2 Fvy Hex Nuls
SA194—2HM 10.21 los
Total Weight: 200.42 Ibs

PERMIT TO PRACTICE
TECENA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professional Engineers,
Geologists and Geophysiciem of Alberta

HZ20 CAGE

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE

.- SUILT

DESIGN PRESSURE 1S 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c/w 1/18”CA

O—-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
WPS: IPS—-4 R.1
15% X-RAY

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3

X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

6" 600#RF SCH 80

33

CLENT

HUSKY ENERGY LTD.

~E

I P =

L AANUSACTURIVG  LMITED

[ 1 o6-ge-28 AS BULT CP - Fs
P 0| 06-05-10 ISSUED FOR CONSTRUC TION CHP | RS PR Eb
N DATE RE VISIONS OwN | OC JEHK'G [ APPR

06-03-10
DESMNED BY
IPS
CRawN AY TITLE
CPATTEN 5 67 GDOERF H20 CAGE
:uc:x:nyj . _ _

i 48 HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATCR PACKAGE
ARPROVED BT FROJECTY ND FLERAME RE+ERENCE MO

5325-001 5325-001H20CAGE I

STALE IHEET MO CHRANG MO REV. NQ.
NTS 14 OF 17 CCL~5325-001P%14 I A




**ALL ELBOWS

FROM PS #34 (BELOW)

TO PS7

Wy~

-~
-
Ly
A\
ey
/
/

/!

FROM PS16

RN
1/"

)
\ 1

i |

{ %

ARE 45%%

p

/

S T NLMBEES

RN ST et S::_;‘.*.w‘/<8f45 D cs_u_s,‘:\—zsai}ggé-é; 6.24 ‘s T
2 * 27 WLD—BOYLATZD _ Sch XS ioterat BW 3 SA-106 WPB | 7.8C los CRNE_
L 3 7 T iFLG—EOOSCRW;\‘ZC GGO#;RF WN Fiange Sch XS bore €5 SA-105N 84.00 ibs I
4 6 Z7 | GSK=3/600205 600§ 1/8" Gaskel RF__ 316 S.5. FLEX T i
E 5 | 10 2" | PIP—8020 Sch XS Pipe Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.B 4776 'bs
E : :
; 6 48 5/87 | STU-0642M ;Stud Bolt x 4 1/4" SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts E
r

| SA194—2HM

30.62 ibs

Total Weight:

176.43 lbs

PERMIT TO PRACTICE

PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304

The Association of Professional

TECENA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD.

Engineers,
Geologists and Geophysiciets of Alberta

*MPORTANT, SEEL DETAL

*ROLL ELBOW 4%°

DISCHARGE
2”7 600#RF SCH 80

9

FROM HS¥

PSI7

HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN

AS BUILT

PRESSURE

DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSlg @ 130°F c¢/w 1/167CA

O—LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
WPS: [PS—-4 R.1
15% X—-RAY

DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3

X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

. -
1 [oe—06-28 "5 BT P
0 [06-05-10 iSSUED_FOR_CONSIRUL TON CWE | RS | PP | cp ] AMANUFACTURING  LIMITED
NG DATE RE VISIONS OwWN ¢ GC | CHK'D [ APPR

PPV HUSKY ENERGY LTD.

GESILNED BY

PI

TRAWM &Y TITLE
| CPATTEN 2 GCO8RF DISCHARGE SPOGL

CHELKED @y -

43" HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
AFPROVED F PROJCCT HO FILENAME REFERCNCE ND.
3325-001 5325-0010ISCHARGE 3|

SCALE SHEET WO, DRAVING NO. REV. NQ.
NTS 19 OF 17 CCL-5%325-001PS13 &




- _ - = =Y A:__\-—: N Io0E B E-Te ijﬁ HEATIIN B ;HEA? NUMBERS
IR 27 WLD-83452C Scn XS 45 EIl BW S SA-234-WPB 208 os L
N z i 2" W.L-B0T20 Sch X5 Tes BW_ 05 SA-234 GrawPs 407 ibs
ROLLED OFFSET | ' | % .
PO3 TOL=3M05%2-2.5 300C# 12711 /2% TOL CS SA-105N 0.24 ibs :
4 1 TOL-3M1X2-2.5 3000# ;2°x1° TOL  CS SA- 105N 0.62 ibs
51 3 : 7 FLG-B00B0RWNZD | 50C# RF WN Flange Sch XS bore €S SA—105N 36.00 Ibs |
6. 4 77 1GSK 376002055 6004 1/8° Gaskel RF__316 5.5, FLEX
w 5 | < E
7 s 2" PIP-8020 . Sch XS {Pipe_ Smis,CS SA-106 Gr.B 22.89 ibs
é , j
8. 32 5/8" | STU—0642M Stud Boit x 4 1/4" SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA194—2HM 15.31 Ibs
9 1 | TOL-3M15X2-2.5 3000# | 2“x1 1/2° TOL CS SA—105N 0.62 lbs
i Total Weight: 81.26 lbs
SIDE VIEW
)
DA 5
RO
N
2T
- |
-~ T~
~ l \
- I\ 36 ~ \ * % 0 % %
<. | ~ - ALL ELBOWS ARE 45
| ’ AS BUILT
A |
| : ,
| PERMIT TO PRACTICE
| HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
!{ TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD. DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSlg @ 130°F c/w 1/18”CA

0-~LETS ARE SA—105N MATERIAL
PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 o ey
The Association of Professional Enginesrs, DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
Geologists and Geophysicists of Alberta X—RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL

! | I HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
- p- CEIKMEL B
IPS
DISCHARGE P-210 T
CPATTEN 2* ©0CH DISCHARGE SPOOLS
’ m— ) CHECKED BT FOR P-210
2 60 O#RF S CH 8 0 — S 45" HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
el — APFROYED BY PROJECT NO FILENAME RLCFLREMCE MO
710606~ A5 BULT [ :
T ?;2-%{2-?3 REV SPOOLK 32 CMP | RS | CF '-‘Tf’pb [ P b 53e5-001 [5325+OOWD\SCHARGEE
[0 [ce-05-10 ISSUED TOR CONSTRUCTION o ws [ pr | v ] AANUFACTURNG  LIMITED st SHEET M. R nd e m'é
NG| DATE REVISIONS OWN | OC | CAK'D| APPR WTS 16 OF 17 CCL-5325-C01PSi6




T

-——— S k Cosnxn _ L T SEER AN o nMBERS
u 2 2" hL3-8C520 Sch XS 45 Ei BW CS SA-234-WPB 208 bs B -
T T T TWin—sorao Sch XS Tee BN CS SA-234 Grwe 217 b
< ROLLED OFFSET 2 - 2 ; LO-82720 . Sc ; ce B 234 GrwhB 5
N S SR T TOLo3MO5X2-2.5 | 3000#  2°x1/2* TOL CS SA_ 105N 024 los i
o TOL-3M1X2-2.5 3000# :2"x1" TOL  CS SA—105N 0.82 Ibs
2* | FLG=60080RWNZ0 6004 |RF WN Flange Sch XS bore (3 SA—105N 36.00 Ibs
2" |GSK-3/60020S5 | 6J0# | 1/8" Gasket RF 316 5.5. FLEX |
2" |PIP=8020 Sch XS !Pipe  Smls,CS SA—106 Gr.B 22.89 lbs i
5/8" | STU—0642M Stud Bolt x 4 1/4" SA—193-B7M W/2 Hvy Hex Nuts
SA1G4— 2HM 15.31 Ibs
TOL—3M15X2-2.5 3000# [2°x1 172" TOL CS SA-105N 0.62 ibs
Total Weight: 81.26 Ibs
AS BUILT
TECHNA-WEST ENGINEERING LTD. HYDROTEST TO 1.5x DESIGN PRESSURE
i DESIGN PRESSURE IS 1440 PSIg @ 130°F c¢/w 1/16"CA
B
! PERMIT NUMBER: P 2304 O-LETS ARE SA-105N MATERIAL
v WPS: IPS—4 R.1
The Association of Professional Engineers, 15% X—RAY
Geologists and Geophysicists of Alberta DESIGNED AND FABRICATED TO ASME CODE B31.3
X—-RAY TO B31.3 NORMAL
I HUSKY ENERGY LTD.
— C:E;I;P(DE‘(
DISCHARGE P-220 CraTien e 2* 600K OISCHARGE SPOOLS
— T . HeckeD B FF FoR B-220
2 GOO#RF SCI—I 80 - spiier 48 HORIZONTAL SWEET SEPARATOR PACKAGE
e TEs BT = - - l p S APPROVEG BY FROJELT MO FILEMAME REFERENCE MO
1| 06-06-1% REV SPOGL#31 TF | RS P ” 5325-001 D325-001DISCHARGE!
0 Jos0s01g 'SSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION o | RS | PP | oP MANUFACTURING  LIBMITED stat SHELT NO. RAVING NG rivm
NG| DATE REVISIONS Own | OC | CAK'O | APPR NTS 17 9F 17 CCL-5325-0Q1PSt7 A




